
Contents 
IMCos Map Fair Exhibitors & Plan 
Alphabetical Listing of Exhibitors 
1987 IMCoS Symposium- Programme 
Symposium Location Map 
Charting The Seas 1750-1800, Lieutenant Commander 
Andrew David RN 
Graeco-Roman Surveying Instruments, Prof. 0. A. W. Dilke 
The Figure of the Earth up to 1750, J. R. Smith 
Edwards Trignometrical Land Chart, A. Bartlett 
Plan of the Base Measured on Hounslow Heath, A. Bartlett 
Notice of Committee Meetings 
A Physical Planisphere, A. Bartlett 
The Triangulation of a Harbour Survey, S. Fisher 
Book Reviews/Library News 
M.Sc. Course Details 
A.G.M. Report 
Letters 

Cover illustrations courtesy of Jonathan Potter Ltd 

WNOON SYMPOSIUM MAP FAIR 
EXHIBITION & ANNUAL DINNER 

Page No 
6 

8-9 
12-13 

14 
15-19 

21-26 
27-32 

34 
34-36 

36 
37-38 

40 
42-43 

44 
47-48 
49-50 

We would like to thank the Directors of the Science Museum for allowing us 
to use their Lecture Theatre and other facilities. 
Also our Speakers:-
ANDREW DAVID: Lieutenant Commander, Royal Navy Hydrographic Department, 
Ministry of Defence. · 
OSWALDE DILKE: Professor Emeritus, University of Leeds 
YOLANDE HODSON: Formerly senior research assistant the British Library. Hon. 
Secretary of the Charles Close Society. 

JIM SMITH: ARICS, FRGS. Principal Lecturer in Land Surveying, Portsmouth 
Polytechnic. 
DR HELEN WALLIS: OBE, FSA. Recently retired Map Librarian of the Biritsh 
Library. President of IMCoS. 
Finally our Organisers:- WARWICK LEADlAY 
AlAN BARTLETT STEPHEN LUCK 
CAROLINE & PETER BATCHELOR HARRY PEARCE 
YASHA BERESINER JONATHAN POTTER 
TONY BURGESS RODNEY SHIRLEY 
KJARTAN GUNNARSSON DR HELEN WALLIS OBE 
STUART JACKSON MALCOLM YOUNG 
& many others who have assisted in many different ways. 

We hope you all have an enjoyable Weekend 


