Contents

	Page No
IMCos Map Fair Exhibitors & Plan	6
Alphabetical Listing of Exhibitors	8-9
1987 IMCoS Symposium – Programme	12-13
Symposium Location Map	14
Charting The Seas 1750-1800, Lieutenant Commander	15-19
Andrew David RN	
Graeco-Roman Surveying Instruments, Prof. O. A. W. Dilke	21-26
The Figure of the Earth up to 1750, J. R. Smith	27-32
Edwards Trignometrical Land Chart, A. Bartlett	34
Plan of the Base Measured on Hounslow Heath, A. Bartlett	34-36
Notice of Committee Meetings	36
A Physical Planisphere, A. Bartlett	37-38
The Triangulation of a Harbour Survey, S. Fisher	40
Book Reviews/Library News	42-43
M.Sc. Course Details	44
A.G.M. Report	47-48
Letters	49-50
Book Reviews/Library News M.Sc. Course Details A.G.M. Report	42-43 44 47-48

Cover illustrations courtesy of Jonathan Potter Ltd

LONDON SYMPOSIUM MAP FAIR EXHIBITION & ANNUAL DINNER

We would like to thank the Directors of the Science Museum for allowing us to use their Lecture Theatre and other facilities.

Also our Speakers:-

ANDREW DAVID: Lieutenant Commander, Royal Navy Hydrographic Department, Ministry of Defence.

OSWALDE DILKE: Professor Emeritus, University of Leeds

YOLANDE HODSON: Formerly senior research assistant, the British Library. Hon. Secretary of the Charles Close Society.

JIM SMITH: ARICS, FRGS. Principal Lecturer in Land Surveying, Portsmouth Polytechnic.

DR HELEN WALLIS: OBE, FSA. Recently retired Map Librarian of the Biritsh Library. President of IMCoS.

Finally our Organisers:
ALAN BARTLETT

STEPHEN LUCK

CAROLINE & PETER BATCHELOR

YASHA BERESINER

TONY BURGESS

KJARTAN GUNNARSSON

STUART JACKSON

MALCOLM YOUNG

& many others who have assisted in many different ways.

We hope you all have an enjoyable Weekend